80C32/80C52/80C32E
1Rev. J – July 03, 2000
1. Description
TEMIC’s 80C52 and 80C32 are high performance CMOS versions of the 8052/8032 NMOS single chip 8 bit
Microcontroller.
The fully static design of the TEMIC 80C52/80C32 allows to reduce system power consumption by bringing the clock
frequency down to any value, even DC, without loss of data.
The 80C52 retains all the features of the 8052: 8 K bytes of ROM; 256 bytes of RAM; 32 I/O lines; three 16 bit timers;

80C32/80C52/80C32E
20 Rev. J – July 03, 2000
8. Ordering Information
Package Type
C: Side Brazed 40 (.6)
J: J Leaded LCC
D: CDIL 40 (.6)
Temperature Range
M : Military
S : Space
Part Number
80C52 Rom 8 K × 8
80C32 External ROM
80C32E Radiation Tolerant
Customer Rom Code
M xxxD 80C52
–12 : 12 MHz version (1)
–30 : 30 MHz version (2)
–36 : 36 MHz version (1)
–36 /883
blank = MHS standards
/883 = MIL STD 883 Class B or S
SB/SC = SCC 9000 level B/C
MQ = QML Q (3)
SV = QML V (3)
1. Only for C32 and C52.
2. Only for C32E
3.  The Standard Military Drawing 5962–00518 must be taken as the reference for QML–Q and QML–V procurement.